
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
BOARD OF INVESTMENT OF SRI LANKA (BOI) 

REPAIRS OF ROOF STRUCTURE OF COMMON WASTEWATER 
TREATMENT PLANT AT HORANA EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE 

CONTRACT NO: BOI/TS/HEPZ/2023/08/08/03/032 

4. Qualification requirements to qualify for contract award include:
a) Experience as a Contractor for at least one work of a similar nature and complexity equivalent to

the proposed work over the period of last 10 years relevant to the above Grade C8,C7 or C6.
b) Cumulative amounting for at least Rs.25Mn value of work over the period of last 10 years relevant

to the above steel structure fabricators.
5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Senior Deputy Director (HEPZ), Zone

Office, Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, Horana Export Processing Zone, Boralugoda,
Poruwadanda Tel. No. 034 2269752, 0342269751 Fax No. 034 2255751 and inspect the bidding
documents from the same address between 0900 hrs. to 1600 hrs. during weekdays.

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders
on the submission of a written application to the Acting Executive Director (Technical Services),
Technical Services Department, Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, Level 5, World Trade Centre-
West Tower, Echelon Square, Colombo 1 from 03/01/2024 until 24/01/2024 between 09.00 hrs.to
1500 hrs. upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 3,590.00 (Including SSCL) plus VAT. The
method of payment will be by cash.

7. Sealed bids shall be delivered in duplicate to reach “The Chairman, Department Procurement
Committee, Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, C/o Acting Executive Director (Technical Services),
Technical Services Department, Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, Level 5, World Trade Centre-
West Tower, Echelon Square, Colombo 01 on or before 11.00 hrs. on 26/01/2023 Late bids will be
rejected.  Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who
choose to attend.

8. Bids shall be valid up to 11/04/2024.
9.

10.

All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid-Security of Rs.100,000.00 Bid Security shall be valid up 
09/05/2024
Pre-bid meeting will be held at 11.00 hrs on 11/01/2024 at Zone Office, Board of Investment of 
Sri Lanka, Horana Export Processing Zone Boralugoda, Poruwadanda.

Chairman 
Board of Investment of Sri Lanka 

II

(iii) 04/2016 (iv) dated 9                           th February 2023

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Board of Investment of Sri
Lanka invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for Repairs of Roof Structure of
Common Wastewater Treatment Plant at Horana Export Processing Zone.

2. The work consist of encasing steel columns & column bases using concrete, removing corrosion in
the steel structure, application of marine paint, removing existing roofing sheets, replacement of
new roofing sheets, supply & fixing of exhaust fans.

3. The estimated cost for this Bid is Rs. 8.7 Million without VAT and construction period is 90 days.
Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedure.
To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall meet
the CIDA Registration Building Works (Grade C8,C7 or C6) or similar nature in steel structure
fabricators.
The conditions stipulated in the following Public Finance Circulars shall be applied for the evaluations.
(i) 03/2020 dated 9th October 2020
(ii).03/2020 (i) dated 11th January2021

sujithw
Inserted Text
2.

sujithw
Inserted Text
0




